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MCAA Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 25th September 2010

Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
1 Hobie Martin Bristol & A 11:55
2 Elliot Giles Birchfield A 12:04
3 Aaron Phelps Stroud & D A 12:04
4 Kyran Hale Severn Ac 12:16
5 Matt Rose Coventry G A 12:21
6 Mark Thompson Notts Ac A 12:24
7 Luke Jacobs Bristol & B 12:26
8 Ryan Saxton Mansfield A 12:35
9 Jacob Kench Leicester 12:42
10 Adam Thrall Gloucester 12:46
11 Lewis Roberts Worcester 12:47
12 Alex Brecker City Of St A 12:52
13 F Hessian Notts Ac B 12:55
14 Xander Brown Stroud & D B 12:59
15 Jordan Smith Dudley & S 13:10
16 Theo Larcombe Royal Sutt 13:12
17 Callum Hanlon Leamington A 13:13

18 Chris Hine Team Bath 13:18
19 G Duckworth Tipton Har 13:21
20 Joe Shail Coventry G B 13:25
21 Camron Wood Birchfield B 13:27
22 Chris Warren BromsRedd 13:31
23 K Washington City Of St B 13:49
24 Alex Skidmore Notts Ac C 13:59
25 M Park-Davies Halesowen 14:07
26 Ryan Terry Cannock & A 14:21
27 Adam Johnson Cannock & B 14:28
28 Zac Marsh Bristol & C 14:30
29 G Loveday Leamington B 14:35
30 Matthew Cox Charnwood 14:37
31 Carsten Adams Cheltenham 14:45
32 Liam Cole Stratford 14:54
33 Liam Smith Kettering 14:56
34 Matt Watts Birchfield C 15:58

Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Zak Tobias Bristol & A 12:17 24:12 0
2 W Paulson Stroud & D A 12:25 24:29 + 1
3 Douglas Musson Notts Ac A 12:29 24:53 + 3
4 Ben Griffiths Birchfield A 13:22 25:26 - 2
5 Stefan Ashman Leicester 12:55 25:37 + 4
6 Tom Stock Worcester 13:00 25:47 + 5
7 Jack Villette Coventry G A 13:28 25:49 - 2
8 D Sheldon City Of St A 13:04 25:56 + 4
9 George Hurford Bristol & B 14:08 26:34 - 2
10 Jimmy Bull Leamington A 13:33 26:46 + 7
11 Chris Day Mansfield A 14:27 27:02 - 3
12 Simon Annetts Coventry G B 13:46 27:11 + 8
13 Harry Foster Notts Ac B 14:23 27:18 0
14 James Adams Severn Ac 15:06 27:22 - 10
15 Ryan Lavelle Team Bath 14:16 27:34 + 3
16 Sam Botham City Of St B 13:53 27:42 + 7
17 James Allan Birchfield B 14:22 27:49 + 4
18 Ryan Brough Royal Sutt 14:53 28:05 - 2
19 Alex Hunter Cannock & A 14:04 28:25 + 7
20 Harrison Howie BromsRedd 15:14 28:45 + 2

21 James Lake Cannock & B 14:18 28:46 + 6
22 P Sekinger Cheltenham 14:25 29:10 + 9
23 AWyer Halesowen 15:30 29:37 + 2
24 M Batstone Leamington B 15:05 29:40 + 5
25 Adam Evans Tipton Har 16:23 29:44 - 6
26 Mark Freeman Charnwood 15:18 29:55 + 4
27 Ben Abbott Notts Ac C 16:16 30:15 - 3
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Zak Tobias Bristol & A 12:17
2 W Paulson Stroud & D A 12:25
3 Douglas Musson Notts Ac A 12:29
4 Stefan Ashman Leicester 12:55
5 Tom Stock Worcester 13:00
6 D Sheldon City Of St A 13:04
7 Ben Griffiths Birchfield A 13:22
8 Jack Villette Coventry G A 13:28
9 Jimmy Bull Leamington A 13:33
10 Simon Annetts Coventry G B 13:46

Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Tom Purnell Stroud & D A 11:45 36:14 + 1
2 Rhys Park Bristol & A 12:11 36:23 - 1
3 Robert Needham Notts Ac A 12:45 37:38 0
4 James Nutt Leicester 12:58 38:35 + 1
5 J Drummond Birchfield A 13:30 38:56 - 1
6 David Jubb Worcester 13:12 38:59 0
7 Ryan Nimmons Coventry G A 13:12 39:01 0
8 Tom Guy City Of St A 13:22 39:18 0
9 Adam Speake Bristol & B 12:56 39:30 0
10 Guy Allen Leamington A 13:16 40:02 0
11 Phil Waring Notts Ac B 13:03 40:21 + 2
12 Adam Lloyd Team Bath 14:06 41:40 + 3
13 Josh Mogg Severn Ac 14:26 41:48 + 1
14 Ashley Wickett Cannock & A 13:35 42:00 + 5
15 Harvey Brown Halesowen 12:35 42:12 + 8
16 Jamie Allen Mansfield A 15:19 42:21 - 5
17 M Daniels Birchfield B 15:06 42:55 0

18 Jack Morley BromsRedd 14:30 43:15 + 2
19 Adam Walker Royal Sutt 16:08 44:13 - 1
20 Matt Davies Tipton Har 15:11 44:55 + 5
21 Ray Charlton Leamington B 15:28 45:08 + 3
22 *Not Declared* Notts Ac C 15:03 45:18 + 5
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Tom Purnell Stroud & D A 11:45
2 Rhys Park Bristol & A 12:11
3 Harvey Brown Halesowen 12:35
4 Robert Needham Notts Ac A 12:45
5 Adam Speake Bristol & B 12:56
6 James Nutt Leicester 12:58
7 Phil Waring Notts Ac B 13:03
8 Ryan Nimmons Coventry G A 13:12
9 David Jubb Worcester 13:12
10 Guy Allen Leamington A 13:16
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MCAA Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 25th September 2010

Under 17 Men — Team Results — Final

1 Stroud & District Ac ‘A’ 36:14
1 Aaron Phelps (3) 12:04 2 W Paulson (2) 12:25
3 Tom Purnell (1) 11:45
2 Bristol & West Ac ‘A’ 36:23

1 Hobie Martin (1) 11:55 2 Zak Tobias (1) 12:17
3 Rhys Park (2) 12:11
3 NottsAc ‘A’ 37:38

1 Mark Thompson (6) 12:24 2 Douglas Musson (3) 12:29
3 Robert Needham (3) 12:45
4 LeicesterCoritanianAc 38:35

1 Jacob Kench (9) 12:42 2 Stefan Ashman (5) 12:55
3 James Nutt (4) 12:58
5 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 38:56

1 Elliot Giles (2) 12:04 2 Ben Griffiths (4) 13:22
3 J Drummond (5) 13:30
6 Worcester Ac 38:59

1 Lewis Roberts (11) 12:47 2 Tom Stock (6) 13:00
3 David Jubb (6) 13:12
7 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 39:01

1 Matt Rose (5) 12:21 2 Jack Villette (7) 13:28
3 Ryan Nimmons (7) 13:12
8 City Of Stoke ‘A’ 39:18

1 AlexBrecker (12) 12:52 2 D Sheldon (8) 13:04
3 Tom Guy (8) 13:22
9 Bristol & West Ac ‘B’ 39:30

1 Luke Jacobs (7) 12:26 2 George Hurford (9) 14:08
3 Adam Speake (9) 12:56
10 LeamingtonC&Ac ‘A’ 40:02

1 Callum Hanlon (17) 13:13 2 Jimmy Bull (10) 13:33
3 GuyAllen (10) 13:16
11 NottsAc ‘B’ 40:21

1 F Hessian (13) 12:55 2 Harry Foster (13) 14:23
3 Phil Waring (11) 13:03
12 TeamBathAc 41:40

1 Chris Hine (18) 13:18 2 Ryan Lavelle (15) 14:16
3 Adam Lloyd (12) 14:06
13 SevernAc 41:48

1 Kyran Hale (4) 12:16 2 James Adams (14) 15:06
3 Josh Mogg (13) 14:26
14 Cannock&StaffordAc ‘A’ 42:00

1 RyanTerry (26) 14:21 2 AlexHunter (19) 14:04
3 Ashley Wickett (14) 13:35
15 HalesowenA&Cc 42:12

1 M Park-Davies (25) 14:07 2 AWyer (23) 15:30
3 Harvey Brown (15) 12:35
16 MansfieldHarriers&Ac ‘A’ 42:21

1 RyanSaxton (8) 12:35 2 Chris Day (11) 14:27
3 Jamie Allen (16) 15:19
17 BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’ 42:55

1 Camron Wood (21) 13:27 2 James Allan (17) 14:22
3 M Daniels (17) 15:06
18 Bromsgrove&RedditchAC 43:15

1 Chris Warren (22) 13:31 2 Harrison Howie (20) 15:14
3 JackMorley (18) 14:30
19 RoyalSuttonColdfieldAc 44:13

1 Theo Larcombe (16) 13:12 2 Ryan Brough (18) 14:53
3 Adam Walker (19) 16:08

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
20 TiptonHarriers 44:55

1 G Duckworth (19) 13:21 2 Adam Evans (25) 16:23
3 MattDavies (20) 15:11
21 LeamingtonC&Ac ‘B’ 45:08

1 GLoveday (29) 14:35 2 M Batstone (24) 15:05
3 Ray Charlton (21) 15:28
22 NottsAc ‘C’ 45:18

1 Alex Skidmore (24) 13:59 2 Ben Abbott (27) 16:16
3 Undeclared (22) 15:03
Incomplete Teams:

CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’
1 Joe Shail (20) 13:25 2 Simon Annetts (12) 13:46

City Of Stoke ‘B’
1 K Washington (23) 13:49 2 Sam Botham (16) 13:53

Cannock&StaffordAc ‘B’
1 Adam Johnson (27) 14:28 2 James Lake (21) 14:18

Cheltenham&CountyHarriers
1 Carsten Adams (31) 14:45 2 P Sekinger (22) 14:25

CharnwoodAc
1 MatthewCox (30) 14:37 2 Mark Freeman (26) 15:18

GloucesterAc
1 Adam Thrall (10) 12:46

Stroud & District Ac ‘B’
1 Xander Brown (14) 12:59

Dudley&StourbridgeHarriers
1 Jordan Smith (15) 13:10

Bristol & West Ac ‘C’
1 Zac Marsh (28) 14:30

StratfordUponAvonAc
1 Liam Cole (32) 14:54

KetteringTownHarriers
1 Liam Smith (33) 14:56

BirchfieldHarriers ‘C’
1 MattWatts (34) 15:58
Fastest of all legs
1 Tom Purnell Stroud & D A 11:45
2 Hobie Martin Bristol & A 11:55
3 Aaron Phelps Stroud & D A 12:04
= Elliot Giles Birchfield A 12:04
5 Rhys Park Bristol & A 12:11
6 Kyran Hale Severn Ac 12:16
7 Zak Tobias Bristol & A 12:17
8 Matt Rose Coventry G A 12:21
9 Mark Thompson Notts Ac A 12:24
10 W Paulson Stroud & D A 12:25


